3176346701

Client/Matter No. 11336/1284 (P06079USP)		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below: 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
Vasant Shridhar	Name:	Harman International Industries, Incorporated
Mark Spellman Nicolai Paviov	Internal Address:	incorporation
	Street Address:	8500 Balboa Boulevard
	City:	Northridge
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State:	CA
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Country:	US Zip: 91329
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No	
Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):February 20, 2007		
	☐ Execut	ive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	☐ Joint Ro	esearch Agreement
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other		
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
11/583,966		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
correspondence concerning document should be	,	
mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE One Indiana Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
One Indiana Square Suite 1600 Indianapolis, IN 46204	Authorized to be c	harged by credit card. harged to Deposit Account No. 23-
(317) 636-0886 (317) 634-6701	1925.	<u> </u>
(317) 034-0701		vernment interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Informa	tion:
	a. Credit Card: La	ast 4 Numbers cpiration Date
	b. 🛭 Charge fee and Account Numbe Authorized Use	
9. Signature: N. M.	-	7.007
Signature Sanders N. Hillis (Reg. 45.712)	Dat Total number of pages	s including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: Three (3)	

11336/1284 (P06079USP)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VASANT SHRIDHAR, MARK SPELLMAN AND NICOLAI PAVLOV, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled AUDIO CORRELATION SYSTEM FOR HIGH DEFINITION RADIO BLENDING, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 18, 2006, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/583,966.

WHEREAS, HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, California 91329, hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to

11336/1284 (P06079USP)

hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

7-30-2007

VASANT SHRIDHAR

DATED:

Feb 20, 2007

MARK SPELLMAN

DATED:

2/20/07

VICOLAI PAVLOV